171
E
7.
40
8.
2/
04
.1

.1
5
2.	MODEL CODE (also order example)
2.1	COMPLETE FILTER
2.1.1 BF 4 and 3
BF  P  72  G  3  W  1 . X  /-AS
Filter type
BF
Filter material
P	 Paper
Size
BF	 7, 72
Type and size of connection
Des. 	 Type	 Connection	 Filter size
			     7	 72
G	 Thread	 G 1		    •		   •
	 ISO 228
N	 NPT-	 3/4	 	   •		   •
	 Thread
U	 UNF-	 G 1 5/16-12UN	    •		   •
	 Thread
M	 metric	 M30 x 1.5	   •		   •
	 connection
Filtration rating in µm
P	 3 (absolute)
Type of clogging indicator
W	 without port, no clogging indicator
K	 pressure gauge (measuring range
	 -1 to +0.6 bar) (not for BF 72)
UBM	visual/analogue vacuum gauge
	 with manual reset
	 (pressure setting: -0.035 bar)
Type code
1
Modification number
X	 the latest version is always supplied
Supplementary details
AS	 anti-splash device
	 (not for model with K pressure gauge)
2.1.3 BF 7 and 72
BF  P  3  G  3  W  4 . X  /-RV
Filter type
BF
Filter material
P	 Paper
Size of filter
BF	 4, 3
Type and size of connection
Des. 	 Type	 Connection	 Filter size
					       BF4	 BF3
G	 Thread	 G ¼ 	 		       •
	 ISO 228	 G ½ 			   	    •
		  G ¾			   	    •
		  G 3/8			   	    •
Filtration rating in µm
P	 3 (absolute)
Type of clogging indicator
W	 without port, no clogging indicator
Type code
Size	 Code	 Connection	 ∆p [bar]
BF 3	 1.X	 G ¾	 -
BF 3	 2.X	 G 3/8	 -
BF 3	 3.X	 G ½	 -
BF 3../-RV	 4.X	 G ¾	 0.4
BF 3../-RV	 5.X	 G ¾	 0.7
BF 3../-RV	 6.X	 G ¾	 0.2
BF 3../-RV	 7.X	 G ¾	 1.0
BF 4	 1.X	 G ¼	 -
Modification number
X	 the latest version is always supplied
Supplementary details
RV	 check/bypass valve (not for BF 4)
BF  P  52  G  3  W  1 . X  /-RV0.4
Filter type
BF
Filter material
P	 Paper
BN	 Betamicron®
Size of filter
BF	 5, 52
Type and size of connection
Des. 	 Type	 Conn.	 Filter size
			     5	 52
G	 Thread	 G 2½ 	    •		    •
	 ISO 228
N	 NPT-	 2½		     •		    •
	 Thread
Filtration rating in µm
BN	 3, 10 (absolute)
P	 3 (absolute)
Type of clogging indicator
W	 without port, no clogging indicator
Type code
1
Modification number
X	 the latest version is always supplied
Supplementary details
RV0.4	 check/bypass valve with 0.4 bar pressure setting
SO479	 filter suitable for HFC fluids
2.1.4 BF 5 and 52BF  P  30  G  3  W  1 . X  /-RV
Filter type
BF
Filter material
P	 Paper
Size of filter
BF	 10, 30
Type and size of connection
Des. 	 Type	 Connection	 Filter size
					       BF10	 BF30
G	 thread	 G ¼ 			         •
		  G 3/8			         •
	 ISO 228	 G ¾			   	     •
M	 metr. connection	 M 42x2			       •
		  M 30x1.5			       •
		  M 22x1.5		        •
N	 NPT thread	 ½			         •
		  ¾				        •
U	 UNF thread	 1 1/16-12UN-2A	       •	     •
Filtration rating in µm
P	 3 (absolute)
Type of clogging indicator
W	 without port, no clogging indicator
Type code
Size	 Code	 Connection
BF 30 G…	 1.X	 G ¾
BF 30 M…	 1.X	 M 42x2
BF 30 M...	 2.X	 M 30x1.5
BF 30 N...	 1.X	 NPT ¾
BF 30 U...	 1.X	 1 1/16-12UN-2A
BF 10 G...	 1.X	 G ¼
BF 10 G...	 2.X	 G 3/8
BF 10 M...	 1.X	 M 22x1.5
BF 10 N...	 1.X	 NPT ½
BF 10 U...	 3.X	 1 1/16-12UN-2A
Modification number
X	 the latest version is always supplied
Supplementary details
AS		  anti-splash without check/bypass valve
RV0.2
RV0.4		  valve with relevant pressure setting
RV0.7		  (not for BF 10 with G 1/4)
2.1.2 BF 10 and 30
173
E
7.
40
8.
2/
04
.1
5
BF  BN  8  F  1  A  1 . X
Filter type
BF
Filter material
BN	 Betamicron®
BN/AM	 Betamicron®/Aquamicron®
Size of filter
BF	 8, 9
Type and size of connection
Des. 	 Type	 Filter size
		    8	  9
F	 Flange	    •		    •
Filtration rating in µm
BN			   1, 2 for BF 8
BN			   2 for BF 9
BN/AM		  1 for BF 8
Type of clogging indicator
A	 blanking plug in indicator port
K	 pressure gauge (measuring range -1 to +0.6 bar)
Type code
1
Modification number
X	 the latest version is always supplied
2.1.5 BF 8 and 9
0005  L  003  P
Size
0005	for BF 5, 52 (on BF 52: 2 x 0005 L...)
0007	for BF 7
0072	for BF 72
0008	for BF 8
0009	for BF 9
Type
L
Filtration rating in µm
P: 		  003 (BF 5, 52, 7, 72)
BN:		  001, 002 (BF 8)
BN:		  002 (BF 9)
BN:		  003, 010 (BF 5, 52)
BN4AM:	001 (BF 8)
Filter material
P		  Paper (BF 5, 52, 7, 72)
BN		  Betamicron® (BF 5, 52, 8, 9)

Type of clogging indicator
UBM	visual analogue vacuum pressure gauge with manual reset, measuring range 0 to +0.035 bar
Type code (TKZ)
0	 without adapter (basic model)
2	 incl. adapter with male thread G ¾
3	 incl. adapter with female thread 1½-16 UNC
4	 incl. adapter with female thread G ¾
5	 incl. flange adapter (1½-16 UNC)
6	 incl. flange adapter  (G ¾)
7	 incl. weld adapter (1½-16 UNC)
8	 incl. weld adapter (G ¾)
9	 incl. adapter with male thread G 1¼
Modification number
X	 the latest version is always supplied
EFS	 Filling protection
2.4 MODEL CODE FOR BF 7 AND 72 TO RENAULT SPECIFICATION
	 Basic model	 With threaded adapter	 With flange adapter	 With weld adapter
Dimensions BF 7/72 to RENAULT specification
For further information on the BF7/72 to Renault specification please contact HYDAC.
BF 7 BF 72
Interface to
DIN 24557/Pt 2
ap
pr
ox
.
ap
pr
ox
.
ap
pr
ox
.
ap
pr
ox
.
175
E
7.
40
8.
2/
04
.1
5
2.5 BREATHER FILTER WITH MANUAL PRESSURE RELIEF BFPR
MODEL CODE
Type Filter material Size Type of
connection
Filtration
rating
[µm]
Type of
clogging
indicator
Type
code
Modification
number
Supplementary
details
BFPR P =
phenolic resin
impregnated
paper
10 U	 =
1 1/16-12UN-2A
others on
request
3 W	 =
without port (no